STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PCIH - PCIH Series
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
 F - Female
 M - Male
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
PCIH 47 F 93 0 0 A1 /AA
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 6 - HOODS
0 - Not applicable
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Not Applicable
See page 105 for mounting screw options.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
 3 -  Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 4.50 [0.177]
tail extension for connection systems 1 and 2.
 4 -  Solder, Right Angle (90º) Printed Board Mount with
2.68 [0.106] tail extension for connection systems 1, 2,
3 and 4.
 *28 -  Contacts must be ordered separately for Panel Mount
Cable Connectors, connection system 3, see pages
102-103.  Female  connector only.
 93 -  Press-Fit, Compliant Termination size 16 and size 20
or size 22 Straight Printed Board Mount for use with
board thicknesses of 2.29 to 4.45 [0.090 to 0.175].
Connection systems 1 and 2.
 94 -  Press-Fit, Compliant Termination size 16 and size 20
or size 22 Straight Printed Board Mount for use with
board thickness of 4.45 minimum [0.175 minimum].
Connection systems 1 and 2.
STEP 2 -  CONNECTOR VARIANTS
 38  -  23 size 16 contacts and 15 size
20 contacts
  38R  -  23 size 16 contacts and 15 size
20 contacts inverted termination
style, use with contact type “4”
  47 -  23 size 16 contacts and 24 size
22 contacts
  47R -  23 size 16 contacts and 24 size
22 contacts inverted termination
style, use with contact type “4”
  49W25 -  25 size 16 contacts and 24 size
22 contacts
 *149W25R  -  25 size 16 contacts and 24 size
22 contacts inverted termination
style, use with contact type “4” STEP 7 -  CONTACT PLATING FOR PRINTED
BOARD TYPE CONNECTORS
  0 -  Crimp contacts ordered separately
A1 -  Gold flash over nickel on mating end and termination
end.
A2 -  Gold flash over nickel on mating end and 5.00µ
[0.00020 inch] tin-lead solder coat on termination end.
Not available with code 93 or code 94 in step 4.
C1 -  0.76µ [0.000030 inch] gold over nickel on mating end
and termination end.
C2 -  0.76µ [0.000030 inch] gold over nickel on mating
end and 5.00µ [0.00020 inch] tin-lead solder coat on
 termination end.  Not available with code 93 or code
94 in step 4.
D1 -  1.27µ [0.000050 inch] gold over nickel on mating end
and termination end.
D2 -  1.27µ [0.000050 inch] gold over nickel on mating
end and 5.00µ [0.00020 inch] tin-lead solder coat on
 termination end.  Not available with code 93 or code
94 in step 4.
*1  Female contact variants are readily available.  Contact
Technical Sales for availability of male contact variants.
*2  Available for 38 and 47 variants.  Contact Technical Sales
for availability of 49W25 variant.
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
FOR LISTING OF SPECIAL OPTIONS,
SEE SPECIAL OPTIONS APPENDIX
ON PAGES 107-108.
STEP 8 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS